OFFICE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OVERSIGHT
ANALYST: JEFF MUHM

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2024 Revised Budget, Annualized
	
	$2,623,700
	
	$0
	
	14.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$307,642
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Decision Packages
	
	$150,374
	
	$0
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2025 Proposed Budget
	
	$3,082,000
	
	$0
	
	14.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, annualized
	
	17.5%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, annualized
	
	5.7%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund.



DESCRIPTION

The Office of Law Enforcement Oversight (OLEO) is a charter based, independent agency in the legislative branch that provides civilian-led oversight of the King County Sheriff’s Office. OLEO has oversight authority over the administrative investigation of complaints regarding alleged misconduct by any Sheriff’s Office employees and seeks to foster greater community trust and further policing standards through objective reviews, independent investigations, and evidence-based policy recommendations.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The total 2025 proposed budget for the Office of Law Enforcement Oversight is $3.1 million, 17.5% higher than the 2024 revised budget, annualized of $2.6 million. The increase is primarily due to revisions made to base budget expenditures (salary and benefit increases) anticipated for 2025.  

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues with this budget. 




